MAR 1 4 2008	
B/O FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 4/00)	- 19 - 2008 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
F	
To the Commissioner for Patents. Please record	03490490 eof
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):
Michael A. KAMM Robin K.S. PHILLIPS	Name: S.L.A. PHARMA AG
NODIII K.S. FRILLIFS	Internal Address:
☐ Additional names of conveying parties attached.	Street Address: Rebgasse 2
3. Nature of Conveyance:	-
⊠Assignment □ Merger	City, State, Zip: 4410 Liestal, Switzerland
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
□ Other:	
_ 3.113.11	
Execution Date: February 11, 2008	☐ Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.
4. (A) Patent Application Number(s):	4. (B) Patent Number(s):
10/389,773	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:	Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved: 1
Name:	7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Address: <b>23364</b>	☑ Enclosed (Check No. <u>55763</u> )
Customer Number	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Phone: (703) 683-0500	8. Deposit Account Number: 02-0200
	ATTACH DUPLICATE COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and Signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreging is a true copy of the original document.	going is true and correct and any attached copy
Eric S. Spector, Reg. No. 22,495	March 14, 2008
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3

01 FC:8021

49.00 00

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, the undersigned,

Michael A. Kamm 4 Willoughby Road Hampstead, London NW3 I SA England Robin K.S. Phillips 7 Kewferry Drive Northwood, Middlesex HA6 2NJ England

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to

## S. L. A. PHARMA AG (formerly SLACO PHARMA AG)

a Swiss Corporation having a place of business at Rebgasse 2, 4410 Liestal, Switzerland, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in applications for United States Letters patent Serial No. 10/214,333, Filed August 8, 2002 entitled Topical Pharmaceutical Composition Comprising a Cholinergic Agent or a Calcium Channel Blocker, and in and to said applications and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements. in said .Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives: and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Dated: February 11, 2008

Michael Kamm

Dated: February 11, 2008 Robin KS. Phillips

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, the undersigned,

Michael A. Kamm 4 Willoughby Road Hampstead, London NW3 I SA England Robin K.S. Phillips 7 Kewferry Drive Northwood, Middlesex HA6 2NJ England

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to

## S. L. A. PHARMA AG (formerly SLACO PHARMA AG)

a Swiss Corporation having a place of business at Rebgasse 2, 4410 Liestal, Switzerland, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in applications for United States Letters patent Serial No. 10/389,773, filed March 18, 2003 Entitled Pharmaceutical Composition for Treating Fecal Incontinence and Anal Itch, and in and to said applications and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements. in said .Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives: and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Dated: February 11, 2008

Dated: February 11, 2008

Michael Karhm

Robin KS. Phillips

PATENT REEL: 020682 FRAME: 0482

RECORDED: 03/14/2008